Chief Timekeeper

Regularity

52 Lindsay Derriman

5 Flavio Paggiaro

153 Robert Martin

44 Christopher Lake

124 David Jackson

10 Robert Souter

300 Chrystellee Semple

Richard Mattea

Toyota Vienta

MG B GT V8

Daihatsu Handi

Toyota 86

Mazda RX-7

Toyota Corolla

MG TF

Road Registered Sedan Cars - Up to 1600cc

565 Mark Cunningham

Morris MINIVAN

Road Registered Sedan Cars - 1601 to 2000cc

403 Sean Wade

Nissan Pulsar

Road Registered Sedan Cars - 2001cc & over

414 Phillip Rowen
91 Matthew McGrath
125 Ray Balhatchet

Renault RS 250 Megane

Ford Fiesta

Nissan Skyline

Production Sports Cars - 1601 to 2000cc

81 Rod Thomas
68 Gregory King
587 Cameron Austen

Mazda MX-5
Toyota MR2
Mazda MX-5

Production Sports Cars - 2001cc & over

95 David Roberts
Group K

23 Barry Smith
Group O - Racing

88 Christopher Beahan

MG B

Ford V8 Special

MannPower Holden Spec.

Modified Production Sedan Cars - Up to 2000cc

76 Noel Dore

Volkswagen Beetle

Record:

Record:

Record:

Record:

Record:

Record:

Record:

Record:

Weather:

Run Start Time:

2995 Burgundy

4600 Black

998 White

1988 Bronze

2340 Red

1597 Grey

1800 Blue

48.04
1310 Blue
48.14

1998 Silver/Grey
46.70
2000T White
1600T White
2500T Yellow
45.91
1800 Black
1998 Wht/Rd/Blk
1800 Silver
43.87
5900 Red

52.30

3916 Silver
50.96

2150 Red/Grey
47.12

1904 Red

MG Car Club of Qld. Inc.

2022 Mt Cotton Hillclimb Series
Round 2

Official Provisional Results

Fine Fine Fine Fine Fine Fine Fine Fine Fine Fine Fine Fine Fine
11:07 11:49 12:32 13:54 14:47 8:32 9:15 10:02 10:53 11:37 12:33 13:14 13:54
Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 Run 13

Nom. Time 6150 6150 6150 6150 6150 6150 6150  61.50

[ 6151 | 6100 | 6070 | 6050 [ 6104 | 6155 | 6157 | 6152 | 6153 | 60.84 | 6217 | 60.74 | 6141 |
Points 0 ) 0 ) 6 3 6 )

Nom. Time 5700 5600 5570 5635 5517 5400 5400  54.00

| 6353 | 5707 | 5573 | 5504 | 5517 | 5712 | 5636 | 5633 | 5517 | 5426 | 5382 | 5420 | 53.89 |
Points 0 1 3 10 8 0 1 0

Nom. Time 6240 6300 6300 6300 6300 6300 6300  63.00

[ 6224 | 6281 | 6246 | 6305 | 6248 | 6331 | 6332 | 6277 | 6249 | 6334 | 6211 | 6279 | 6278 |
Points 4 1 2 4 1 8 2 2

Nom. Time 5700 5700 5700  57.00  57.00  57.00 5800  58.00

[ 5787 | s6.97 | 5671 | s646 | 5743 | 5871 | 5810 | 5666 | 57.87 | 5851 | 57.95 | 58.39 | 58.03 |
Points 8 5 2 4 7 4 1 0

Nom. Time 5700 5700 5700  57.00 5570 5550 5550  55.50

[ 5887 | 5715 | 5701 | s670 [ 5713 | 5858 | 57.31 | 5623 | 5580 | 5548 | 5568 | 56.77 | 55.86 |
Points 7 1 6 10 2 0 6 1

Nom. Time 6500 6200 6150 6150 6250 6250 6200  62.00

[ 7957 | 6799 | 6648 | 6397 | 6317 | 6362 | 6162 | 6281 | 6249 | 6200 | 6205 | 61.82 | 6128 |
Points 12 2 6 4 2 4 0 6

Nom. Time 8800 8200 8200 8100 8100 8100 8350  83.50

[ sos1 | 8800 | 8705 | sso7 [ 8773 | 8362 | 8236 | 8150 | 8481 | 8344 | 8354 | 8597 | 8456 |
Points 42 1 4 19 12 12 12 5
David Homer - Suzuki Swift GTi, 01/12/2003

[ 5044 | 5741 | 5743 | 5909 [ 5767 | 5780 | 5655 | 5596 | 5648 | 5595 | 5564 | 5563 | 55.80 |
Harry Doling - Toyota Celica, 25/09/2021

[ 5036 | 4982 | 5243 | DNF [ 4999 | 5131 | 5020 | 4892 | 4924 | 4967 | DNR | DNR [ DNR |
Paul Buccini - BMW 135i, 29/11/2015
DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR | 5028 | 5071 | 4959 | 4961 | 4957 | 4933 | 4967 | DNR
DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR | 5102 | 5087 | 5072 | 5024 | 50.68 | 5117 | 5125 | 5111
5365 | 5356 | 5389 | 5474 | 5426 | 5332 | 5397 | 5369 | 5365 | 5419 | 5373 | 5369 | 5395
Michael Collins - Mazda MX-5, 10/02/2013
DNR DNR | 5548 | DNR DNR | 5066 | 4899 | 4831 | 4813 | 4891 | 7142 | 4924 | 49.06
5411 | 5099 | 50.65 | 5140 | 5165 | 5137 | 50.66 | 5120 | 5149 | 5153 | 5093 | 5112 | 5108
62.76 | 57.43 | 5674 | 5625 | 5574 | 6078 | 5723 | 5619 | 5652 | 5601 | 5494 | 5549 | 5514
Mark Crespan - Ford Cobra RMC, 19/04/2015

[ 5317 | 5144 | 5118 | 5084 | 5176 | 5334 | 5083 | 5130 | 5030 | 5050 | 5024 | 49.84 | 5115 |
Pete Trapnell - Ford V8 Special, 07/07/2012

[ 5834 | 5789 | 5770 | 5819 [ 5824 | 5049 | 6367 | 6171 | 6196 | 5779 | 5718 | 57.14 | 5982 |

Stephen Purdy - CRD F3, 30/06/2018

[ 6778 | 5328 | 5300 | 515 | 5222 | 5452 | 5245 | 5261 | 5246 | 5249 | 5241 | DNR | DNR |

Shane Merrick - Datsun 1200 Coupe, 30/11/2014

[ 5661 | 5559 | 5545 | s652 | 5500 | 5843 | 5594 | 5487 | 5532 | 5476 | 5516 | 54.65 | 5491 |

Page 1of 2

Best

60.50

53.82

62.11

56.46

55.48

61.28

81.59

55.63

48.92

49.33

50.24

53.32

48.13

50.65

54.94

49.84

57.14

51.56

54.65

2 -3 April 2022

Place in Place
Class Overall
Points Place

15 46
Points Place

23 37
Points Place

24 48
Points Place

31 43
Points Place

33 41
Points Place

36 47
Points Place

107 49

1 42

1 22

1 23

2 26

3 36

1 18

2 29

3 40

1 25

1 44

1 32

1 39



Modified Production Sedan Cars - 2001cc & over

210 Brendan Merrick
114 Greg Brown
Circuit Excel
11 Bradley Smith
61 Jeremy Mattea
Sports Cars - 2001cc & over
34 Jeffrey Graham
291 Brendan Parker
129 Maldwyn Parker
488 Andrei Shinkarenko

Improved Production - 1601 to 2000cc

70 David Sidery
221 Mark Daniels
222 Greg Cameron

Improved Production - 2001cc & over

35 Ken Graham
135 Pauline Graham
Supersports/Sports 1300
351 James Heymer
4 Terry Sproston
Sports Sedans - Up to 2000cc
101 Gavin Taylor
82 Tyson Cowie
64 Robin Manning
Sports Sedans - 2001cc & over
13 Douglas Anable
202 Glenn Anable
17 Scott Anable
Formula Libre - Up to 1300cc
111 Jim Milliner
287 David Quelch
8R Doug Daniels
74 Mitchell Allwood
8 Jeffrey Daniels
204 Stephen Edwards
Formula Libre - 1301cc & over
12 Dean Tighe
158 Brett Bull

7 Warwick Hutchinson

Best MG - 2001cc & over
David Roberts

Best MG - 1601 to 2000cc
Chrystellee Semple

Best MG

David Roberts

Datsun 120Y

Holden VE Commodore

Hyundai Excel
Hyundai Excel X3

Mazda MX-5

Genesis GT380 Coupe
Genesis GT380 Coupe
Saker SV1

Volkswagen Beetle
Hyundai Excel
Hyundai Excel

Datsun 1600 SSS
Datsun 1600 SSS

Farrell L

Aussie Race Car

Volkswagen Golf
Ford Escort
Mini Clubman GT

BMW E30 325i
BMW 2002 Turbo
BMW 325i

OMS 2000M
Homebuilt DPQ03

Nu Tec Formula Libre
Energy Firecat

Nu Tec Formula Libre
GS Yamaha R6FL

Empire Wraith
VD Kawasaki RFO3K
OMS 28 RPV03

Top Six

Stephen Edwards
Doug Daniels
David Quelch
Jim Milliner

Brett Bull

Dean Tighe

Record:

2000T
6000
Record:
1495
1515
Record:
1800S
3778
3778
1998T
Record:
1999
2000
2000
Record:
2400
2400
Record:
1300
1200
Record:
1998
1993
1310
Record:
3200T
2000T
3100T
Record:
999
1299
1040
598
1040
599
Record:
13508
1350T
2340T

Time
46.32
42.32
42.04
41.04
38.11
37.55

45.03

Yellow
Black

51.00
Blue
White

43.67
Silver
Green
Green
Blue

45.23
Blue
Silver
Silver

45.61
Yellow
Yellow

43.77
Black/Silver
Yellow

43.62
Blue
Yell/Grn
Blue

43.33
Blue
Red
Red

37.99
Black
Rd/Wht/Blu
Orange
Blue
Orange
Silver

36.16
Multi
White

Orange

Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 Run 13
Phillip Dalton - Honda Civic, 07/11/2020

49.29 49.00 50.41 49.55 DNR 50.59 49.50 49.45 49.39 49.21 DNR 48.89 49.17

52.16 50.89 51.17 51.95 51.41 52.22 51.28 52.71 51.23 50.97 50.73 51.07 51.22
Mark Pryor - Hyundai Excel X3, 21/07/2019

52.59 51.72 52.61 52.35 52.10 52.42 52.41 52.30 51.96 52.57 51.84 52.29 51.76

DNR DNR DNF DNR DNR 59.92 DNR DNF DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR
David Homer - Suzuki Swift, 30/10/2010

49.74 49.10 49.31 49.03 48.80 51.23 49.57 49.03 49.15 49.41 49.13 49.73 49.89

50.06 49.55 DNF 51.54 49.47 50.91 50.15 49.87 50.06 49.69 50.53 49.90 DNF

52.12 51.07 68.67 52.95 52.75 53.14 51.08 50.70 50.96 51.67 50.64 50.45 50.63

54.47 53.29 53.77 53.68 53.93 57.36 54.34 53.96 55.64 53.08 53.15 52.76 54.11
Danny Mischok - Ford Escort, 30/11/2014

DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR 50.43 49.34 48.95 48.99 48.61 48.88 48.94 49.10

DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR 52.46 51.42 51.27 51.67 DNR 51.85 DNR

DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR 52.60 52.29 52.06 51.59 52.15 DNR 52.80
Ken Graham - Datsun 1600 SSS, 18/03/2017

47.41 DNR 47.12 46.56 46.51 DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR

48.39 46.85 47.59 51.87 47.76 DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR
Terry Johns - Esprit Sports 1300, 16/10/2011

46.67 46.78 DNF DNR 46.65 47.41 46.99 46.46 46.53 46.64 DNF DNR DNR

53.09 50.63 50.77 DNF DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR
Ross Mackay - Ford Escort Mk 1, 20/06/2021

46.98 45.53 45.58 45.78 45.33 45.24 45.03 DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR

45.47 45.33 48.37 45.57 45.65 DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR

57.01 DNF 58.51 64.59 54.66 55.14 54.51 55.95 56.47 56.91 56.59 DNR DNR
Mark Trenoweth - Jaguar XJS, 15/03/2009

46.77 46.11 46.26 45.81 46.21 47.76 45.93 45.79 45.90 46.22 46.28 46.65 46.11

48.28 47.33 47.22 46.90 46.75 47.49 49.26 47.60 47.09 47.16 47.13 47.71 48.11

47.90 47.38 47.87 47.05 47.93 47.87 46.88 47.21 48.76 DNR DNR DNR DNR
Michael von Rappard - Dallara Hyabusa, 25/06/2017

41.04 40.88 DNR 40.96 40.69 41.34 40.70 42.35 40.83 41.04 41.18 41.74 DNR

43.48 42.29 42.25 42.73 DNR 43.01 42.02 41.67 41.68 41.47 41.56 41.34 DNR

45.08 - - 42.54 - - - - 42.11 41.94 42.14 42.50 -

DNR 44.79 45.18 53.68 DNR DNR DNR 44.56 42.42 DNR 42.73 42.54 DNR

- 43.81 43.08 - DNR 51.93 46.46 47.36 - - - - DNR

44.50 DNR 45.60 45.12 DNR DNR 45.13 43.53 43.80 44.38 45.06 DNR DNR
Dean Amos - Gould GR55B, 18/04/2021

DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR 39.74 37.86 37.59 38.60 37.70 37.29 DNR DNR

40.10 37.98 37.74 37.79 38.25 38.53 37.74 37.46 37.47 37.72 37.74 37.70 DNR

40.34 38.73 38.51 38.37 38.99 40.65 39.63 39.57 38.86 39.48 DNR DNR DNR

Most Improved
Mark Cunningham
Fastest Time of Day
Dean Tighe
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Best

48.89
50.73

51.72
59.92

48.80
49.47
50.45
52.76

48.61
51.27
51.59

46.51
46.85

46.46
50.63

45.03
45.33
54.51

45.79
46.75
46.88

40.69
41.34
41.94
42.42
43.08
43.53

37.29
37.46
38.37

Place in
Class

A W N P

i

o g b w N e

Place
Overall

21
30

34
45

20
24
27
35

19
31
33

14
16

13
28

10
11
38

12
15
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